

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar At - Sijua (Patrapada), Post - Dumuduma, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) - 751019

To be uploaded in website: www.aiimsbhubaneswar.nic.in (e-tender)

Reference No: STORE-57/4/2025-STPUR SEC

Dated: 05-04-2025

Comp. No.: 13000

Sub- Procurement of 04 types of consumable items (Urodynamic System) for the Department of Urology on a PAC basis at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar.

INVITING COMMENTS THEREON

Department of Urology at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar has requested for Procurement of 04 types of consumable items (Urodynamic System) from M/s Hospimedica International Ltd., (Authorized Distributor of M/s CERO Medical S.L.) please.

The Notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective manufacturer/Authorized Distributor/Dealers to submit their objection/proposal/comments, if any, on proprietorship of the above items.

In case the product of any manufacturer/Authorized distributor/Dealer conforms, they may submit their proposal for the supply of the same along with the brochures, for compliance and any documentary evidence. One quotation of the product may also be submitted.

The objections/comments/proposal should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of Sr. Procurement Cum Stores Officer, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar (Odisha) - 751019 or through E-mail to sp_helpdesk@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in so as to reach on or before date: 21-04-2025 failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The Ref. no. - STORE-57/4/2025-STPUR SEC Dated: 05- 04-2025, due on dated: 21-04-2025 should be superscripted on sealed envelope.

Enclosure:

- 1. User Proprietary Article Certificate of AIIMS, Bhubaneswar- Annexure-I
- PAC of M/s. CERO Medical S.L. Annexure-II
- 3. OEM Authorisation Certificate (M/s. Hospimedica International Ltd) Annexure-III
- 4. Budgetary Quotation Annexure- IV

Store Officer (1/c) Sr. Procurement-cum-

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

Ph.: 0674-2476035/669/044

Email: spo@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in

Copy to:

1. IO. Urology

: for information please

2. Accounts Officer

: for information please

3. Help Desk, S&P

: for information & necessary action please.

AIIMS BHUBANEWSAR

Proprietary Article Certificate Valid for the Current Financial Year

	lo. and Date Reference :							
1	Description of article			Urodynamic	System Mod 2208271)	del Hermes (SN		
2	Forecast of quantity /annua		As annexure attached. Rs 5, 26,176.00					
3	Approximate estimated val							
4	Maker's name and address			M/s Cero Medical S.L (erstwhile known as Albyn Medical), Spair Hospimedica International Ltd, New Delh				
5	Name(s) of authorized deal		Позринеска	memacione	i Lto, ivew our			
	Note- Tick to retain only on	se on PAC basis and certify the e out of (b), C-1) or (c-2) whic AC certificate will be invalid.		le and cross out o	thers. Please			
6 (a)	This is the only firm who is AND		Yes					
6 (b)	A Similar article is not manu		Yes					
5 (c- 1)	No other make/brand will b OR	pares.):						
6 (c)	No other make/brand will b last procurement cycle, ple	STATE OF THE STATE						
7	Reference of concurrence of		no tentilo					
Histor	ry of PAC Purchase of this iter	n for past three years may be	given below :					
Vame	of the Supplier							
Order/ Tender Reference & Date		Quantity Ordered	Basic Rate on Order (Rs.)		Adverse Performance Reported if Any			

Signature of Approving Authority.....

कार्यवाहक कार्यकारी निदेशक .. Designation of Officer...)fficiating Executive Director

ामा. अवनेशर/AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

Signature of the Indenting Officer

Dr. Kalandi Barik Asst. Professor Department of Urology AJIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019

Crep Medical S.L. Pol. Ind. Cordevilla Calle D Nº1 31191 Cordovilla - Navarra España

Tel: +34 946 29 33 24 Fax: +34 948 29 34 18 E-mail: info.es@creomedical.com Website: www.creomedical.com



Date: July 3rd, 2023

Proprietary Certificate

This is certified that Advanced Integrated Video Urodynamic Workstation Model Hermes with following features is a proprietary product of M/s Creo Medical S.L. (erstwhile known as Albyn Medical), Spain:-

- Complete system along with computer is integrated on a single trolley having waterproof keyboard and mouse pad and console completely inside the trolley to avoid water spillage
- Latest Radiofrequency (RF) technology based wireless Uroflowmeter for Better and wider signal strength
- C. Wireless EMG having both visual and sound EMG
- d. Uroflow with wireless EMG facility
- e. Automatic Leak Detector module for detection of small amount of leak which do not come into beaker and mark leak automatically in software.
- Patented No Data Loss (NDL) Technology to prevent data loss of all unsaved data and retrieve datas.
- g. Integrated inbuilt Infused Volume sensor
- h. Biofeedback with wireless-EMG Synchronization -
- Top to Toe Radiolucent Fluoroscopy Table having sitting, supine & standing position for doing Video Urodynamic studies in all three positions with patient weight capacity of 250 kg in all positions.
- 4 Channel Anorectal Manometry with self-made catheters
- Uroflow Transducer Cover for protection from water spillage
- IV pole rotatable 180 degree to keep either right or left as per user's choice
- m. Inclusion of All international Nomogram in a single machine like ICS, PURR, Paediatric, Schaffer's, Abraham Griffith & Siroky Nomograms.

This is also to certify that the said product manufactured by us with the above given specifications is not manufactured by any other manufacturer in the world.

Thanking you

Name: Luis Info.es@creomedic

For and on behalf of M/s Creo Medical S.L., Poligono Industrial Cordovilla, Calle D Navarra - Spain

2 3 JAN 2025

ATTESTED PHOTO COPY

Anything is possib Anything in the Delhi

Asst. Professor CON ENGINE THE TREATMENT FOR MANUAL PROPERTY COME 1.351, Folio BZ. Hoja NA-26,871, Inscripción 7"- N.J.F. 862943063.

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751013

Dr. Kalandi Barik

Creo Medical S.L.U.
Pol. Ind. Comarca 1
Calle A - № D22
31160 Orcoyen - Navarra
España

Tel: +34 948 29 33 24 Fax: +34 948 29 34 18 E-mail: info.es@creomedical.com Website: www.creomedical.com



Date: March 20th, 2024

AGENCY CERTIFICATE

We, CREO MEDICAL (erstwhile known as Albyn Medical) having regd. office at Poligono Industrial Comarca 1, Calle A, Nave D22, 31160, Orcoyen, Spain, is an established and reputable manufacturer of the following equipments:-

- 1. Integrated Urodynamic System Model Hermes
- 2. Wireless Urodynamic System Model SmartDyn and SmartDyn Compact
- 3. Wireless Uroflowmetry System Model SmartScale, SmartFlow and AROS
- 4. EMG Blofeedback Therapy System Model BioSmart
- 5. pH Datalogger Model SmartpH

We hereby authorize M/s Hospimedica International Ltd., having regd. Office at Leelawanti House, 58/10, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110018 (INDIA) for the services to be rendered on our behalf for the products manufactured by us are as under:-

- i) Quote, Negotiate and conclude the subject bid/offer on our behalf.
- ii) Installation and Demonstration of the equipment.
- iii) Provide after sales service, during and after the warranty period.
- iv) Supply of equipments, spare parts, accessories and consumables

No Company/ Individual/Firm, other than M/s Hospimedica International Ltd., is authorized to Market/Quote for our products in India.

We also certify that M/s Hospimedica International Ltd., having regd. office at Leelawanti House, 58/10, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110018 (India) are fully trained forwards carrying out installation, commissioning and servicing all range of products.

We certify that in case of change of agency we shall inform the user about the change and make necessary arrangements for after sales services.

This certificate is valid till 31st March 2026.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Signature

Name: Luis I. Collantes

Designation: President EMEA

For and on behalf of M/s Creo Medical S.L., Poligono Industrial Comarca 1, Calle A, Nave D22, 31160, Orcoyen, Spain

2 3 JAN 2025

Dr. Kalandi Barik

Anything is possible with the right approach

Creo Medical, S.L.U. està ins 48 St el Refo 1685 Chil de Navarra, Tomo 1.851, Folio 32, Hoja NA-28.871, Inscripción 73 - N.I.F. 2029/3063

Department of Urology AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019 ACH3234L1ZO



HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Off.: LEELAWANTI HOUSE, 58/10, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110 018 Phone: +91-11-25146164, 25146165 Fax: +91-11-25492977, 25130164

Sales Off.: Western Side, 67/3, Ground Floor, Vedic Marg,

Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110018

e-mail: mail@hospimedica.in Website: www.hospimedicaintl.com

Excellence in Medical Engineering Toll Free No. 1800 11 8911

Whatsapp No. +91-9940677168

Date: 30/01/2025

CIN NO.: U51507DL1997PLC084505

Our Ref No: HI/GEN SERVICE/2024-25/R/838

The HOD - Urology Department
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Sijua, Patrapada,
Bhubaneswar-751019

196

Orissa

Subject: Quotation for Consumables of Urodynamic System model Hermes (SN 2208271) Urology Department.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the subject matter.

As per your requirement please find enclosed herewith our Proforma Invoice for Consumables of Urodynamic System model Hermes (SN 2208271) for Urology Department.

You are requested to approve the same and send us your confirmed order to enable us to supply the items at the earliest.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all the times.

Very truly yours

For HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

RAHUL SINGH SR. MANAGER, CUSTOMER SUPPORT

Encl.: 1. QUOTATION

Page 1 of 3

(Continued . . .)

Dr. Kalandi Barik Asst. Professor Department of Urology



CIN NO.: U51507DL1997PLC084505

HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Off.: LEELAWANTI HOUSE, 58/10, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110 0,18 Phone: +91-11-25146164, 25146165 Fax: +91-11-25492977, 25130164

Sales Off.: Western Side, 67/3, Ground Floor, Vedic Marg,

Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110018

e-mail: mail@hospimedica.in Website: www.hospimedicaintl.com

Excellence in Medical Engineering Toll Free No. 1800 11 8911

Whatsapp No. +91-9940677168

Date: 30/01/2025

Our Ref No: HI/GEN SERVICE/2024-25/R/838

Customer Name & Address
The HOD - Urology Department
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Sijua, Patrapada,
Bhubaneswar-751019
Orissa

Principal Name & Address
M/S CREO MEDICAL S.L..
Polígono Industrial Cordovilla, Calle D № 1,
31191 Cordovilla, Navarra-Spaln

SNo	Model / Description	GST %	Qty	Unit	Price (Rs./Unit)	Amount (Rs.)
U	Cystometry Catheter 2 lumen, Pebax, 6Fr, 40cm - Single Use		5	Box of 10	16,200.00	81,000.00
2	Cystometry Catheter 2 lumen, Pebax, 8Fr, 40cm - Single Use	12.00	10	Box of 10	10,800.00	108,000.00
3	Rectal Ballon Catheter, PVC, 2 lumen, 10Fr, 30 cm - Single Use	12.00	10	Box of 10	19,800.00	198,000.00
4	Measurement Tubing/Extension lines, PVC		2	Box of 10	23,400.00	46,800.00
	Pressure Cartridge/Dome for Pressure Transducer with 2 way Stopcock		10	no.	1,260.00	12,600.00
6	Reusable Pressure Transducer P1	12.00	2	no.	70,200.00	140,400.00
V	Reusable Pressure Transducer P2	12.00	2	no.	70,200.00	140,400.00
8	Reusable Pressure Transducer P3	12.00	2	no.	70,200.00	140,400.00

F.O.R. Price (Rs.) ADD IGST 867,600.00 104,112.00

Total Amount:

971,712.00

Rupees Nine Lac Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred Twelve Only

Price from Previous order

Terms & Conditions

VALIDITY OF OFFER

90 Days from the date of Proforma Invoice

DELIVERY

Within 6 - 8 weeks

PAYMENT DETAILS

Through RTGS/NEFT/DD in favour of M/s Hospimedica International Ltd payable at New Delhi.

GST

GST SHALL BE CHAGED EXTRA AT ACTUAL ON THE DATE OF INVOICE.

Page 2 of 3

(Continued . . .)

Dr. Kaland Barik Asst. Professor Department of Urology Illa

AACH3234L1ZO



HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Off.: LEELAWANTI HOUSE, 58/10, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110 018 Phone: +91-11-25146164, 25146165 Fax: +91-11-25492977, 25130164

Sales Off.: Western Side, 67/3, Ground Floor, Vedic Marg,

Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110018

e-mail: mail@hospimedica.in Website: www.hospimedicaintl.com

Toll Free No. 1800 11 8911

Whatsapp No. +91-9940677168

CIN NO.: U51507DL1997PLC084505

Excellence in Medical Engineering

Our Ref No: HI/GEN SERVICE/2024-25/R/838 Date: 30/01/2025

OTHER LEVIES

Any variation in calculated taxes, duties & other statutory levies imposed by regulatory bodies during the validity period will be payable by the consignee to M/s Hospimedica International Ltd. over and above the quoted charges.

For HOSPIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

RAHUL SINGH SR. MANAGER,

CUSTOMER SUPPORT

Page 3 of 3

Dr. Kalandi Barik Asst. Professor Department of Urology AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019

KBenk